Document 2007 1595

Book 2007 Page 1595 Type 06 023 Pages 4 Date 4/19/2007 Time 11:11 AM Rec Amt \$22.00 IND

IND> ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH. COUNTY RECORDER MADISON JOWA

CHE

| . Ic | wa Dep | artment of T | ranspo | rtation |
|--------|------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|---------|
| 4 | For Hig | m 640004 (08-0 hway Division (|)5) Ames, la | A 50010 |
| PO BOX | | Fairfield | | |

Entrance Permit

(Application for Permit to Construct Entrance from Private Property to Primary Road or Primary Road Extension)

(PREPARED BY AND RETURNED TO AUTHORIZED HIGHWAY DIVISION REPRESENTATIVE)

| Permit Number | Highway Number | | Cc | ounty | in the second | <u> </u> |
|---|--|-----------------------|------------------|--------------------------|---------------|----------|
| 61-2007-001 | Iowa-92 | | М | ladison | | |
| DOT Project Number | The second secon | and the second second | EX | piration/Co | ompletion [| Date |
| F-764 | | | | 4/151 | 12005 | |
| Authorized Highway Division Representative | , h | | <u> </u> | Phone Nu | mber | ·., |
| Dale O'Brien | . James of the second second | · - · | | (641) 774 | 1-2420 | |
| Street Address | | City/Town | | State | ZIP Cod | de |
| P O Box 733 | & | Chariton | | IA | 50049 |) |
| , | 4.01 | | | | | _ |
| Applicar APPLICANT (OWNER OR OWNERS OF RECORD) | nt Signature and <i>i</i> | Agreement | | | | |
| Owner of Owners of Record | Ar of the | 1 | Phone Nu | ımber | Date | , · |
| verman fundi furth for the second to the second for the second for the second for the second to the | VER BARDY | | 515 834 | a gramman park on a page | | 1-06 |
| Street Address | WAKU4 | City/Town— | | State=- | ZIP Code | |
| Po Box 309 12 Ellefron D |)2. | Je Soto | 5 | IA | 5006 | 9 |
| | | /T (^ | | ace being | | |
| A permit is hereby requested to construct | a Single | (Type C) | | nce being | 26 | feet |
| in width, from right of way line to primary road travel | | - | - | | | |
| (MP# 113.77) and station 412+12 | , <u>No</u> i | | side. The e | entrance sh | all be constr | ructed |
| withft. radius returns or 2:1 tapers | as noted in the attac | ched exhibits. | | | | |
| NOTICE: Construction of the entrance shall be c constructed by this date or if an extension is not | | | | | | |
| EXHIBIT OF ENTRANCE AS P AND IS PART | PROPOSED TO BE CO | | | D TO | | |
| Proposed entrance is located on Primary Road No. | <u>92</u> , in | Sec. <u>29</u> | , T. 7 | 6N, | R. <u>26W</u> | _ |
| in Madison County, 0.00 , N | Miles In | (direction) from | | | | |
| (city, county line or other land line) and more specifi | cally described as for | ollows: | _ _ | | | |
| Construction of a 26 foot Type "C" entrance o | | | ay-92 in F | atterson to | <u> </u> | |
| Accommodate a new housing development. | See State Of | | J 1 | | | |
| · . | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | ٠ |
| | | | | | - | |
| We, the undersigned, are the owner, or owners, of r | | | | | | |
| property abutting the Primary Road between Station | 411+03 | (MI | P# <u>113.76</u> | 6 |) | and |
| Station 424+50 (MP# 114.01) o | on the North | eide | and across | that we sha | all save the | State |

(Applicant Signature and Agreement continued on next page)

maintenance of the access location requested.

and the lowa Department of Transportation harmless of any damage or losses that may be sustained by any person, or persons, on account of the conditions and requirements of this agreement or if the entrance is not constructed within one year from date of Department approval as noted below, shall render this agreement and request null and void. The applicant, by signing this application, acknowledges he or she has read the requirements of the Department as stated on pages 2 and 3 of this application, understands and agrees with all of the stipulations and will abide by each in the construction and

| (Applicant Signature and Agreement continued from previous page) | |
|--|--|
| Applicant 1 Signature (Handwritten)2-First Name, Middle Initial, Last Name | Date |
| Al-Bald | 12-01-06 |
| First Name (Typed or Printed) Middle Initial Last Name | |
| Oliver Barton W Bardue ! | |
| Street Address City/Town | State ZIP Code |
| 12 5/10 Sson Deive PO BOX 305 De Soto | 1A 50069 |
| Applicant 2 Signature (Handwritten)First Name, Middle Initial, Last Name | Date |
| 開発 10 Min | commended. Lichtericallerinininininia minimaterini |
| | |
| First Name (Typed or Printed) Middle Initial Last Name | |
| the state of the s | ومحسب المنتداح المسحب |
| Street Address City/Town | State ZIP Code |
| | |
| NOTARY PUBLIC | |
| NOTE: APPLICANT SHALLEBE: RESPONSIBLE: FOR: OBTAINING! "ACKNOWLEDGMENT-NOTARIZATION | |
| Doub. |) Cİ |
| State of Iowa County of POUK On this | |
| day of _DECEMBELA.DZ006, before meSEWA. HUSENAN | a Notary Public |
| in and for said State of $Iowa$, personally appeared \emph{OLIVER} \emph{W} | BARDWEIL |
| , personally appeared Worker W | D/11/CDWe V- |
| and to be known to be the person(s) n | amed in and who execute the |
| foregoing instrument, and acknowledge, that | executed the same |
| | |
| as a voluntary act and deed. | |
| Notary Public in and for said State | The Transport of the state of t |
| SEAN A. HUSEMAN | _ |
| My Commission Expires | |
| CITY OR COUNTY ACTION REQUIRED | |
| NOTE: Applicant shall be responsible for presenting this application to an authorized city repre- | |
| located within the limits of a city or to county zoning official when located outside a city limit authority and for obtaining the governmental recommendation as noted below: | and the county has a zoning |
| المعالمين والمنافع فياليهمان والمعالم والمعالم والمنافع و | ~ |
| Recommend Approval Recommend Denial | None Required |
| Authorized City Official Signature (Handwritten) | Date |
| GROBALE KARILLETT | 12-01-00 |
| City Official Name (Typed or Printed) | City of |
| PATT PATT | ERSON |
| Recommend Approval Recommend Denial | None Required |
| | Date |
| ver return a material de marie de la marie de la distriction de la destación d | The control of the state of the |
| Canada, Zanina Official Mana / Tanada Danas A | |
| County Zoning Official Name (Typed or Printed) | County of |
| | |

AGREEMENTS

The applicant agrees that if granted a permit to construct the entrance as requested, the following stipulations shall govern.

A. GENERAL

- 1. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural, and as masculine, feminine, or neuter gender according to the context.
- 2. Stipulations and requirements contained herein are not intended to waive greater requirement of local zoning ordinances.
- 3. Owner's attention is directed to the fact that private property may not be used so as to obstruct or encumber the public highway right-of-way, or interfere with the safety, comfort, and rights of public highway users.
- 4. A copy of the approved application shall be available on the job site at all times for examination by Department officials.
- Subject to the approval of this application and upon completion of the constructing of the entrance in compliance with the terms agreed upon in this document and attachment, no changes in the entrance or its location shall be undertaken without the prior written approval of the Department.
- 6. The owner shall be responsible for all future maintenance costs associated with maintaining the access in a safe state of repair from the outer shoulder of the primary highway to the right-of-way line.
- 7. In the future, should this entrance generate sufficient traffic to warrant a need for additional traffic control upon the primary road system, costs for these improvements shall be the responsibility of the owner and shall be constructed in accordance with the Department standards. These may include but would not be limited to the constructing of turn lanes and/or signalization.
- 8. That all provisions herein relating to the construction, repair, or maintenance of the entrance shall be binding on all successors or assigns of the owner.

(Agreements continued on next page)

B. LIABILITY

- 1. The Owner(s) shall indemnify and save harmless the State of Iowa, its agencies and employees, from any and all causes of action, suits at law or in equity, for losses, damages, claims, or demands, and from any and all liability and expense of whatsoever nature, arising out of or in connection with Owner's use or occupancy of the public highway.
- 2. If the Owner(s) should fail to comply with any of the conditions and requirements of this agreement, the Department may terminate it, whereupon the Owner(s) shall immediately remove any construction undertaken pursuant to this agreement and restore the access(es) previously existing, and any rights granted the Owner(s) by this agreement shall end.

C. NOTIFICATION

- 1. Before beginning any work in the highway right-of-way, it is the responsibility of the Owner(s) to:
- a. Contact utility companies which may be located in the area of the proposed work. Contact should be made by calling lowa One Call at 1-800-292-8989, a minimum of 48 hours in advance of starting construction.
- b. If the work requested in this application should cause a need to relocate or modify an existing utility, any cost associated shall be as negotiated between the applicant and the utility owner.
- r the hottom of page 1, a minimum of 48 hours in advance of

| c. Contact the Department's Representative as noted near the bott intention to start construction. | om or page | e i, a fi | iinimum or 40 | s nours in advance of |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| D. CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE | | | | |
| 1. The construction of the entrance shall be completed by the | 15 TH | day of | APRIL | 2008 |
| 2. Unless specifically noted in this application, all work performed wit of 30 minutes after sunrise to 30 minutes before sunset. 3. The access, including drainage structure, grading, and surfacing, a common of the Department of Transportation. 4. That the construction, future repair, or maintenance of said entrance with, or interrupt traffic on said highway, and the Owner shall take all lives and property of any person or persons, on account of such construction. 5. That no filling will be permitted in the right-of-way primary road entrance or as specifically stated herein. 6. In a rural-designed area to prevent water draining on the pavemer surface elevation of the entrance over the pipe or place whether the pillower than the highway. a. If required, the culvert pipe under the entrance shall be the intensity of a quality comply intensity as shown on the attached sketch and of a quality comply | thin the right and entrance tachments I ce shall be a reasonable ruction, reprother than a tor traveled pe would not taches ing with Se | tereto, a carried of e precau air, or m that neo d way of ormally b in diam | shall be rest uration shall be and in conform on in such a value of the primary of the primary of placed shall be placed shall be placed shall be placed. | be constructed by the mity with the standard way as not to interfere ect and safeguard the peration. Instruct the proposed highway, the finished inches feet and 4146 of the |
| Department's Standard and Specifications Series 2001, or subsequence specified by the Department's engineer. In an urban-designed area, where drainage is carried along an existing elevation of 6 to 9 inches from the street gutter at the entrance to a from spilling onto private property. 7. Side slope of the requested entrance shall be constructed at a mile. 1. slope, when a culvert is required. | nt revision. g curb, the point 6 feet inimum of 1 | The pip entrance behind 0:1 slop | e shall be insee shall be continued the gutter. The where no continued the shall be something the shall be shal | stalled at the elevation estructed with a rise in his will prevent run-off culvert is required and |
| It is understood that all provisions herein relating to the construction on all successors or assigns of the owner. Applicant will take necessary precautions to prevent the tracking of such tracking occurs, the applicant will remove the material by general than the end of the working day. | of dirt and m | nud onto | the highway | during construction. If |
| • • | | | | |
| E. SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS OR ADDITIONAL STIPULATION The following special requirements or additional stipulations shall app | | rmit: | | |
| Any and all damage, maintenance or drainage issues including that to owner with no liability to the Iowa Department of Transportation, due | the culvert | shall be ng of en | | oility of the property |
| Disclosure Statement: The information on this form will be used by the denial of this application. Failure to provide all information will resulpublic information and copies may be provided to the public upon requ | lt in denial | | | |
| FINAL ACTION AS TAKEN BY TH | IE DEPARTN | MENT | | |
| DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ACTION Application Appro | oved | [| Applicati | on Denied |
| On behalf of the Department of Transportation, Highway Division, the a | above action | n has be | en taken on t | his application |
| this 15 74 day of April A.D. 20 | 007 by | : | | |
| Authorized Highway Division Representative (Handwritten) | Title | A Section | | |
| The state of the s | Access/Uti | - Comment of the Comm | Resilienti in cessi de atrasti de comunidad de atrastica di indicata de atrastica de la comunidad de la comuni | Sain ann an Airmean agus an Airmean agus an Taonn an Taonn an Airmean an Airmean an Airmean an Airmean Airmean |
| Authorized Highway Division Representative (Typed or Printed) Dale O'Brien | | | | |

The Department will record all applications issued except those issued by the Priority VI System.

Notice of the construction start date is to be given by the applicant 48 hours in advance of actual construction to the following:

| | - | | | | |
|--------------------------------|----------------|-------------|-------------|-------|---------------|
| First Name | Middle Initial | Last Name | | P | hone Number |
| Larry Pottridge or Gary Bowlin | | | <u> </u> | (6 | 641) 764-2755 |
| Street Address | way Janey | 2. 2. 1. 1. | City/Town | State | ZIP Code |
| 795 Hwy-92 West | | | Martensdale | IΑ | 50160 |

To be recorded by State for applications on all Primary Highways except the Priority VI System. On the Priority VI System the applicant may record the approved application, if desired.

| ACTION No. 61.2007-001 COUNTY Mad1500 ENTRANCE PERMIT APPLICATION | African to Form 640004 Madisan County, More specifically described as: ent on the north side of | EX. TYPE "C" ENT. STA. 423_+15(_) STA. 423_+15(_) STA. 423_+15(_) | Telephone Number Date _November_7,_2006 |
|---|--|--|--|
| Maintenance Division ACCESS EXHIBIT REVISION OF ACCESS | Auch to Form 810062 Sec29, TZ6N, R26) Patterson | EX. TYPE "C" ENT. STA. 413_+05(_) EX. TYPE "C" ENT. | Telephone Number Date November |
| Form 640002 Row. 6-89 SPECIAL ACCESS CONNECTION | Amoch to Form 810052 Location Description: Primary Road No. 10 wa 192 / 10 Being _ 0.00 From _ From _ Construction of a 26 foot _ Type _ ''C'' entr | SIV- 411 +03 -15 (-) SIV- 411 +03 -15 (-) SIV- 410 -+05 (-) EX. TYPE "C" ENI. | Applicant Address |